5.3.1 If Designated Person(s) and/or their Immediate Relatives intend to trade in Company’s 

Securities when the Trading Window is open and if the value of the proposed trades in a 

calendar quarter (singly or cumulatively, and along with any trades already executed 

during the calendar quarter) is above Rs. 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs only), 

Designated Person(s) should obtain pre-clearance for the transaction.  

5.3.2 The pre-clearance procedure shall be as under:-  

5.3.2.1 An application shall be made in the form prescribed in Annexure A, together with 

an undertaking in the format prescribed in Annexure B by such Designated